502754596 04/04/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2801192

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INNOVISION RESEARCH & TECHNOLOGY PLC	11/02/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROADCOM INNOVISION LIMITED	
Street Address:	101 CAMBRIDGE SCIENCE PARK, MILTON ROAD	
City:	CAMBRIDGE, CAMBRIDGESHIRE	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	CB4 0FY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14178920

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)371-2540

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 202-371-2600

Email: rsokohl@skgf.com, rbennett@skgf.com

Correspondent Name: STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C

Address Line 1: 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2875.6900005	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT SOKOHL	
SIGNATURE:	/Robert Sokohl Reg. No. 36,013/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=28756900005_Change_of_Name#page1.tif

PATENT 502754596 REEL: 032605 FRAME: 0692



FILE COPY

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME AND RE-REGISTRATION OF A PUBLIC COMPANY AS A PRIVATE COMPANY

Company No. 3024348

The Registrar of Companies for England/Wales hereby certifies that

INNOVISION RESEARCH & TECHNOLOGY PLC

formerly registered as a public company having changed its name and having this day been re-registered under the Companies Act 2006 as a private company is now incorporated under the name of

BROADCOM INNOVISION LIMITED

and that the company is limited by shares.

Its registered office is situated in England/Wales.

Given at Companies House on 2nd November 2010







M 02/11/2010 COMPANIES HOUSE



PATEMPERICAL SEAL OF THE HEGISTRAN OF COMPANIES REEL: 032605 FRAME: 0693